Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors
58
12 Snap In Capacitors
General Purpose Type SI / SI4P
Long Life Type SIH / SI4PH
Features
• long useful life
• all contacts welded

400 150 25 x 40 480 720 7 624 1,8 0,8 ...15140025040
400 150 30 x 30 480 720 7 624 1,7 0,8 ...15140030030
400 220 30 x 40 400 600 8 520 2,1 0,9 ...22140030040
400 220 35 x 30 400 600 8 520 2,1 0,9 ...22140035030
400 330 30 x 50 320 480 10 416 2,6 1,1 ...33140030050
400 330 35 x 40 320 480 10 416 2,6 1,2 ...33140035040
400 470 35 x 50 260 390 12 338 3,1 1,4 ...47140035050
450 47 25 x 25 1450 2175 6 1885 0,9 0,4 ...47045025025
450 68 22 x 30 1400 2100 9 1820 0,9 0,4 ...68045022030
450 100 22 x 40 1250 1875 12 1625 1,0 0,5 ...10145022040
450 150 25 x 40 650 975 9 845 1,5 0,7 ...15145025040
450 150 35 x 30 650 975 9 845 1,7 0,7 ...15145035030
450 220 30 x 40 500 750 10 650 1,9 0,8 ...22145030040
450 330 35 x 50 380 570 12 494 2,6 1,2 ...33145035050
450 470 35 x 50 240 360 11 312 3,3 1,5 ...47145035050
450 1000 40 x 75 80 120 11 200 5,7 2,6  SI4P10245040075
500 22 22 x 30 3900 5850 8 5070 0,5 0,2 ...22050022030
500 22 25 x 25 3900 5850 8 5070 0,5 0,2 ...22050025025
500 33 22 x 40 2100 3150 7 2730 0,8 0,3 ...33050022040
500 33 25 x 30 2100 3150 7 2730 0,8 0,3 ...33050025030

[mΩ]
tan δ
100 Hz 20°C
max.
[%]
Rated ripple
current
100Hz / 105°C
[A]
Order code
4 pins
( SI4PH )
Order code
2 pins
( SIH )
200 390 22 x 30 245 13 1,09 SIH39120022030
200 470 25 x 30 203 13 1,30 SIH47120025030
200 560 22 x 40 171 13 1,45 SIH56120022040
200 680 25 x 40 140 13 1,73 SIH68120025040
200 820 35 x 25 116 13 1,96 SI4PH82120035025 SIH82120035025
200 1000 35 x 30 95 13 2,29 SI4PH10220035030 SIH10220035030
200 1200 35 x 35 80 13 2,64 SI4PH12220035035 SIH12220035035
200 1500 30 x 50 64 13 3,04 SIH15220030050
200 1800 35 x 45 53 13 3,53 SI4PH18220035045 SIH18220035045
200 2200 35 x 50 43 13 4,06 SI4PH22220035050 SIH22220035050
250 270 22 x 30 354 13 0,90 SIH27125022030
250 390 25 x 30 245 13 1,18 SIH39125025030
250 470 25 x 35 203 13 1,37 SIH47125025035
250 560 22 x 50 171 13 1,59 SIH56125022050
250 680 30 x 35 140 13 1,79 SIH68125030035
250 1000 30 x 45 95 13 2,39 SIH10225030045
250 1200 30 x 50 80 13 2,72 SIH12225030050
250 1500 35 x 50 64 13 3,35 SI4PH15225035050 SIH15225035050
400 100 22 x 30 875 13 0,57 SIH10140022030
400 150 22 x 40 584 13 0,78 SIH15140022040
400 220 22 x 50 398 13 1,04 SIH22140022050
400 270 35 x 30 324 13 1,24 SI4PH27140035030 SIH27140035030
400 330 30 x 40 265 13 1,37 SIH33140030040
400 390 30 x 45 224 13 1,56 SIH39140030045
400 470 30 x 50 186 13 1,78 SIH47140030050
400 560 35 x 45 156 13 2,05 SI4PH56140035045 SIH56140035045
400 680 35 x 50 129 13 2,36 SI4PH68140035050 SIH68140035050
400 820 35 x 66 107 13 2,87 SI4PH82140035066 SIH82140035066
400 1000 40 x 75 88 13 3,5 SI4PH10240040075
450 82 22 x 30 1068 13 0,52 SIH82045022030
450 100 25 x 30 875 13 0,62 SIH10145025030
450 120 22 x 40 729 13 0,70 SIH12145022040
450 150 22 x 50 584 13 0,86 SIH15145022050
450 180 25 x 45 486 13 0,97 SIH18145025045
450 220 35 x 30 398 13 1,12 SI4PH22145035030 SIH22145035030
450 270 30 x 45 324 13 1,30 SIH27145030045
450 330 30 x 50 265 13 1,49 SIH33145030050
450 390 35 x 45 224 13 1,71 SI4PH39145035045 SIH39145035045
450 470 35 x 50 186 13 1,96 SI4PH47145035050 SIH47145035050
450 560 35 x 50 156 13 2,14 SI4PH56145035050 SIH56145035050
450 680 35 x 66 129 13 2,62 SI4PH68145035066 SIH68145035066
450 820 40 x 75 107 13 3,2 SI4PH82145040075
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors
67
FTCAP
12.7.1 Useful Life Type SIH / SI4PH